

06/29/2022 -5:33 FAX 3055298855

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

DUNWODY\_

<u>w</u>u i

LINDON

(((H22000222564 3)))



H220002225543ABCZ

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381
From:	Account Name : DUNWODY WHITE & LANDON, P.A./ PALM E Account Number : I20020000176 Phone : (239)263-5885 Fax Number : (239)262-1442

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*



Electronic Filing Menu (

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

FILE

 $\bigcirc$ 

Π

**F** 

## (((H22000222564 3)))

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

## OF

## PM FAMILY LLC

The name of the Limited Liability Company is PM FAMILY LLC.

FIRST: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 4830 86th Ave SE, Mercer Island. WA 98040.

The name and street address of the Registered Agent are as follows:

THIRD:

Frank T. Adams, Esq. Dunwody White & Landon, P.A. 550 Biltmore Way, Suite 810 Coral Gables, FL 33134.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for this Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

FRANK T. ADAMS

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a Manager and the FOURTH: name and address of the Manager are as follows:

Paolo Moscovici 550 Biltmore Way, Suite 810 Coral Gables, FL 33134

In accordance with \$605.0203(1)(b). F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in §817.155, F.S.

FRANK T. ADAMS, as the Minori MOSCOVI representative of PAOLO Manager

Date: June 28, 2022

(((H22000222564 3)))

i

850-617-6381

6/29/2022 12:38:29 PM PAGE 1/001

Fax Server





June 29, 2022

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DUNWODY WHITE & LANDON, P.A. / PALM BEACH

1 SUBJECT: PM FAMILY LLC REF: W22000087335

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Genesis R Kersey OPS Clerk

FAX Aud. #: H22000222564 Letter Number: 322A00014682

> IN 29 7 = m PH  $\bigcirc$ ភ ပ္ပ